

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 240/2020

Joginder Lal

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sarvesh Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

Shourji Chatterji, Accountant General
Jammu and another

.....Non-applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing statement of facts.

Notice to other respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 10.05.2021.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
04.03.2021
Paramjeet