

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CCP(S) 240/2020

Joginder Lal

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

Shourji Chatterji and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma ASGI for R-1.
Mr. Aseem Sawhney AAG for R-2
& 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report.

List on 06.07.2021.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.05.2021
Sanjeev