

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 240/2020 in
WP(C) No. 3062/2019
CM No. 4958/2021

Joginder Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhishekh Kotwal,
Advocate

V/s

Shourji Chatterji Accountant
General Jammu and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharama, ASGI

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 4958/2021

Let the deficiencies be removed in terms of Circular No. 16/GS dated 29.03.2020.

This application is **disposed of** as such.

CCP(S) No. 240/2020 in WP(C) No. 3062/2019

Statement of facts on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed.

Respondents' counsel undertakes to provide copy of the statement of facts to petitioner's counsel during the course of this week.

Let Statement of facts on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be filed by the next date.

List on 21.08.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge