

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 240/2020

Joginder Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

..... Respondent(s)

Shourji Chatterji, Accountant General  
Jammu and another

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
20.09.2022

Statement of facts is stated to have been filed.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 21.10.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
20.09.2022  
*Shivalee*

