

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case :- CCP(S) No. 240/2020

Joginder Lal

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

Shourji Chatterji and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.S. Jamwal, AAG
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

In the compliance report filed by the respondent No. 1, it is stated that the issue with regard to the grant of benefit under SRO 149 is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and therefore, further action, as such, is not taken by the same.

In view of the aforesaid, the respondent shall place on record the fresh status regarding the outcome of the matter pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

List on 06.02.2022.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu

21.10.2022

Vishal