

Sr. No. 44

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 240/2020 in
CCP(S) No. 178/2021

Joginder Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Shourji Chatterji Accountant
General Jammu and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Two weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for placing on record the fresh status report in terms of order dated 21.10.2022.

List on 18.03.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
06.02.2023
Javid Iqbal