

Sr. No. 32

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 240/2020

c/w

CCP(S) No. 178/2021

Joginder Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Shourji Chatterji & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that the issue regarding SRO-149 is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Apex Court, therefore, the matter is deferred for the time being.

List on 07.02.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.10.2024