

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 240/2020 in
WP(C) No. 3062/2019 c/w
CCP(S) No. 178/2021

Joginder Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajveer Singh Ishar, Advocate

Vs

Shourji Chatterji &Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2025

1. According to the learned counsel for the petitioner, the Special Leave Petition filed in the matter by the respondents stands dismissed on 28.07.2025, however, the counsel for the respondents/contemnors disputes the submission of the counsel for the petitioner.
2. Under these circumstances, the appearing counsel for the parties shall file their respective affidavits in this regard, within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 19.12.2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
24.11.2025
Diksha