

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No.:-CCP(S) No. 240/2020 in
WP(C) No.3062/2019
CCP(S) No. 178/2021**

Joginder Lal

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Nirmal K Kotwal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

Shourji Chatterji, Accountant General,
Jammu & Anr.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

1. Upon coming up of this matter for consideration, learned counsel for the respondents would state at bar that the Special Leave Petition filed in the matter by the respondents was listed on 04.12.2025 before the Apex Court and that the same is pending and not dismissed, as was contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner on the previous date of hearing.
2. The matter, in view of the aforesaid submission made by the learned counsel for the respondents, is adjourned and is directed to be listed on **02.03.2026**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.12.2025
Ram Krishan